

VP Bank: buyback of shares on the standard trading line

Vaduz, 26 June 2018

VP Bank is launching a public share buyback programme for a maximum of 180,000 listed registered shares A on the standard trading line on SIX Swiss Exchange. The buyback period will run for up to one year.

At the annual general meeting of shareholders held on 24 April 2015, the shareholders authorised the Board of Directors of VP Bank to buy back registered shares up to a maximum of 10% of the share capital. VP Bank has decided to make use of this authorisation and build on the three previously successful programmes carried out in 2015 and 2016. The repurchased registered shares are to be used for future acquisitions or for treasury management purposes.

Within the framework of the public share buyback programme, VP Bank is prepared to acquire a maximum of 180,000 registered shares A. The buyback programme for the registered shares A on the standard trading line on SIX Swiss Exchange will run from 27 June 2018 up to 28 June 2019. However, VP Bank's holdings of registered shares A will not exceed the amount permitted under the abovementioned authorisation given by the annual general meeting of shareholders at any time (up to a maximum of 601,500 shares, which corresponds to 10% of all registered shares A).

VP Bank also decided to repurchase a maximum of 456,554 of its own unlisted registered shares B at a price of CHF 21.30. The repurchase of own registered shares B will be carried out by VP Bank, and the relevant shareholders will be directly informed by letter.

As the shares will not be cancelled, both capital structure and voting rights will remain the same. VP Bank has engaged Zürcher Kantonalbank to carry out the repurchasing of the listed registered shares A.

Further information about the buyback programme for shares on the standard trading line is available on our website at www.vpbank.com/buyback.

This media release is available on the Internet at www.vpbank.com.

For further information, please contact

VP Bank Ltd Rudolf Seuhs, Head of Corporate Communications a.i. T +423 235 63 47, F +423 235 77 16

corporate.communications@vpbank.com www.vpbank.com



Agenda

Round Table - 2018 Semi-annual Results	21 August 2018
Media and analysts conference - 2018 Annual Results	5 March 2019
2019 Annual General Meeting of Shareholders	26 April 2019

Facts & Figures VP Bank Group

VP Bank Ltd was founded in 1956 and is one of the largest banks in Liechtenstein, with 861 employees at the end of 2017 (on a full-time equivalent basis: 800). It currently has offices in Vaduz, Zurich, Luxembourg, Singapore, Hong Kong, Moscow and Road Town (British Virgin Islands). VP Bank Group offers tailor-made asset management and investment advice for private individuals and intermediaries. Thanks to its open architecture, clients benefit from independent advice, with recommendations including both the products and services of leading financial institutions as well as proprietorial investment solutions. VP Bank is listed on the Swiss SIX Exchange and has received an "A" rating from Standard & Poor's. The bank has a solid balance sheet and equity position. Its anchor shareholders have a long-term outlook and thus guarantee continuity, independence and sustainability.